Ferrite Cores Catalogue
FEELUX_FERRITE CORES
필룩스 소개
PRODUCTS
필룩스 소개
필룩스 네트워크
EMI CORE
SMPS, INVERTER용 부품

EM
I M
aterial C
haracteristics
16
OP CORES
EMI Core_Shield Beads
Type
Dimensions(mm) Impedance (Ω,1turn)
A B C 10MHz 25MHz 100MHz
OP5-5 5.0+0/-0.2 2.5±0.1 5.0+0/-0.3 15 18 45
OP9.5-9.4 9.5±0.3 4.7±0.3 9.4±0.4 30 40 75
OP9.5-14 9.5±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.0±0.4 62 76 97
OP9.5-20 9.5±0.3 4.8±0.3 20±0.2 40 85 120
OP9.8 9.8±0.3 6.3±0.3 7.4±0.5 10 15 45
OP12-15 12.0±0.4 7.5±0.3 15.0±0.5 35 45 85
OP12-20 12.0±0.4 5.2±0.3 20.0±0.5 75 80 100
OP14-14 13.7±0.4 10.0±0.3 13.7±0.7 25 35 82
OP14(A) 14.3±0.4 8.2±0.3 23.5±0.7 48 75 116
OP14(B) 14.2±0.5 6.4±0.4 28.5±0.8 105 130 185
OP14(C) 14.3±0.4 7.2±0.4 15.0±0.6 40 50 70
OP14(E) 14.2±0.5 7.0±0.4 28.5±0.8 60 80 100
OP14(F) 14.2±0.5 9.0±0.5 24.5±0.5 50 64 100
OP16(A) 16.0±0.4 7.9±0.4 27.5±0.8 37 80 100
OP16(C) 16.0±0.5 7.9±0.4 17.0±0.5 50 70 80
OP18.1-12.1  18.1±0.4 9.5±0.4 12.1±0.5 42 60 97
OP18.4-28.3  18.4±0.5 9.9±0.4 28.3±0.8 94 132 185
OP18(A) 18.2±0.4 11.0±0.4 25.5±0.4 55 80 100
OP18(B) 18.2±0.5 9.5±0.4 28.2±0.8 70 90 150
OP18(C) 18.2±0.4 9.6±0.4 12.0±0.5 30 40 60
OP18(D) 18.2±0.4 9.6±0.3 10.0±0.4 16 30 45
OP18(E) 18.2±0.4 12.5±0.3 25.5±0.5 35 50 90
OP18.5-28.5  18.5±0.4 11.5±0.5 28.5±1.0 40 60 110
OP28 27.5±0.8 14.0±0.5 28.2±1.0 70 90 120
17
RING CORES
Shield Beads_EMI Core
Type
Dimensions(mm) Impedance (Ω,2turn)
A B C 10MHz 25MHz 100MHz
RING9.8 9.8±0.4 4.9±0.4 5.1±0.5 81 105 135
RING12.5 12.2±0.3 7.6±0.4 5.4±0.4 54 68 110
RING15 14.5±0.5 7.5±0.4 7.0±0.4 77 123 206
RING18 18.0±0.5 11.2±0.4 6.0±0.4 70 85 120
RING18.4 18.4±0.5 11.1±0.4 6.1±0.4 66 93 141
RING23.5 23.5±0.6 12.6±0.5 9.4±0.6 129 160 216
RING28-10 28.0±0.6 15.4±0.5 10.0±0.5 120 160 240
RING28-13 28.0±0.6 15.4±0.5 13.0±0.5 178 230 324
RING29 29.0±0.6 19.2±0.6 7.6±0.5 67 88 147
RING34 34.5±0.6 21.0±1.0 12.0±0.7 105 160 300
RING34.5 34.5±0.6 20.8±0.5 12.3±0.7 124 179 282
Impedance vs. Frequency Characteristics.
OP 5-5 & OP 12.2-15.2 OP 9.5-9.4 & OP 9.5-14
Shield Beads - O
P C

R
ES
BNF -0917
BNF -0930
BNF -2915
BNF -0822
BNF -1010, BNF -1025
24
Type
Fig
No.
Dimensions(mm) Impedance (Ω,1turn)
A B C D E 10MHz 25MHz 100MHz
OF14-14 2 14.0±0.7 5.0±0.5 14.0±0.5 10.3±0.6 1.3±0.5 15 20 70
OF19-14 1 19.0±0.8 6.5±0.5 14.0±0.5 13.7±0.6 1.3+0.5-0.3 15 35 80
OF22.35-19.05 3 22.35±0.51 7.75±0.4 19.0±0.6 14.0±0.4 1.5±0.25 40 70 120
OF25-12 1 25.0±0.7 5.0±0.5 12.0±0.4 21.0±0.5 1.1±0.2 20 40 110
OF29-10 1 29.0±0.5 8.0±0.4 10.0±0.5 22.0±0.5  2.0   ＋0.4
       －0.2 19 27 50
OF29-15 1 29.0±0.5 8.0±0.4 15.0±0.5 22.0±0.5   2.0 ＋0.4
       －0.2 34 44 85
OF33-8 2 33.0±0.5 6.5±0.3 8.0±0.5 27.0±0.6 1.5±0.2 13 20 50
OF33-12 2 33.0±0.5 6.5±0.3 12.0±0.5 27.0±0.6 1.5±0.2 22 36 98
OF33-30 2 33.0±0.5 6.5±0.3 30.0±0.6 27.0±0.6 1.5±0.3 30 40 110
OF40-8 2 40.0±0.6 6.5±0.3 8.0±0.5 34.0±1.0 1.5±0.2 15 24 57
OF40-12 2 40.0±0.6 6.5±0.3 12.0±0.3 34.0±1.0 1.5±0.2 20 34 94
OF40-28 2 40.0±0.6 28.0±0.5 6.5±0.3 34.0±0.6 1.5±0.2 41 67 145
OF45-12 2 46.0±1.0 6.5±0.3 12.0±0.3 40.0±1.0 1.5±0.2 10 20 60
OF46-12 1 46.0±1.0 5.0±0.5 12.0±0.5 41.5±1.0 0.8±0.5 10 20 70
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
CABLE SUPPRESSION CORES
EMI Core_SR, Tile Cores

R
ES
Type
Dimensions(mm) Magnetic parameter AL(nH)
A B C
Le
(Cm)
Ae
(Cm3)
W
(g)
J2A M2B G5A G8A G10A
TR8-4-2 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.0±0.2 1.742 0.038 0.36 650 830 1200 1700 2300
TR8-4-3 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.0±0.2 1.742 0.06 0.55 950 1240 1900 2200 3700
TR8-4-6 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 6.0±0.2 1.742 0.115 1.00 1300 1650 3600 5000 7000
TR10-6-5 10.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 2.407 0.098 1.22 1200 1500 2200 3300 4500
TR12-6-6 12.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.61 0.115 2.22 1950 2490 4150 6230 8300
TR12.7-7.9-3 12.7±0.3 7.9±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.117 0.07 1.04 980 1310 1400 2000 2800
TR12.7-7.9-5 12.7±0.3 7.9±0.3 5.0±0.2 3.117 0.118 2.13 1100 1420 2100 3000 4000
TR12.7-7.9-6.3 12.7±0.3 7.9±0.3 6.3±0.3 3.117 0.148 2.42 1400 1790 2600 3800 5500
TR12.7-7.9-6.5 12.7±0.3 7.9±0.3 6.5±0.3 3.117 0.153 2.5 1450 1860 2900 4300 6000
TR14-7.5-7 14.0±0.3 7.5±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.174 0.213 3.6 2000 2620 3600 5400 7200
TR14-8-4 14.0±0.4 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.282 0.117 2.10 1250 1800 2200 3000 4000
TR14-8-7 14.0±0.4 8.0±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.282 0.205 3.40 1700 2340 3900 6600 7000
TR18.4-10-5 18.4±0.3 10.0±0.4 5.0±0.3 4.46 0.186 4.30 1400 1820 2600 3900 5200
TR18.4-10-10 18.4±0.3 10.0±0.4 10.0±0.4 4.46 0.186 8.90 2650 4270 5900 8800 11600
TR19-12.5-6 19.0±0.3 12.5±0.3 6.0±0.2 4.806 0.192 4.53 1200 1500 2500 3500 5000
TR19-12.5-9.6 19.0±0.3 12.5±0.3 9.6±0.25 4.88 0.3 7.40 1800 2100 3900 5800 7500
TR19-12.5-11 19.0±0.3 12.5±0.3 11.0±0.3 4.806 0.352 7.55 2200 2760 4500 6800 9000
TR19-13-11 19.0±0.3 13.0±0.3 11.0±0.3 4.9 0.326 7.98 2400 2980 4800 7100 9300
TR22-14-6.5 22.0±0.4 14.0±0.3 6.5±0.2 5.47 0.26 4.7 1400 1760 2800 4500 5800
TR25-15-12.5 25.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 12.5±0.2 6.02 6.07 17.9 2400 3060 5400 7500 11500
TR25-15-13 25.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 13.0±0.3 6.02 6.09 18.1 2900 3670 5800 9000 12000
Applications Materials
Line Filters, Pulse Transformers,
Choke Coils, Various Coils, etc.
J2A, J2B, M2B, G5A, G5B, G8A, G10A
TR CORES
SR, Tile Cores_EMI Core
32
Type
Dimensions(mm) Magnetic parameter AL(nH)
A B C
Le
(Cm)
Ae
(Cm3)
W
(g)
J2A M2B G5A G8A G10A
TR25-15-10 25.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 10.0±0.2 6.03 0.49 15.0 2400 3060 5400 7500 10000
TR25-15-12 25.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 12.0±0.3 6.02 0.59 17.8 2900 3670 5800 9000 11000
TR25-15-15 25.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 15.0±0.4 6.01 0.67 22.2 4900 6120 10200 15300 20400
TR29-18-10 29.0±0.7 18.0±0.6 10.0±0.3 7.11 0.44 18.5 2700 3430 3900 5600 7500
TR29-18-13 29.0±0.7 18.0±0.6 13.0±0.3 7.11 0.57 25.9 2700 3430 5100 7300 9500
TR29-18-15 29.0±0.7 18.0±0.6 15.0±0.4 7.11 0.81 29.5 3400 4290 6400 9200 12000
TR29-19-15 29.0±0.7 19.0±0.6 15.0±0.5 7.32 0.74 27.2 3500 4330 5900 9000 12000
TR31-20-15 31.0±0.7 20.0±0.6 15.0±0.5 7.34 0.74 29.1 3500 4330 5900 9000 12000
TR36-23-10 36.5±0.7 23.3±0.6 10.0±0.4 9.39 0.94 28.6 3600 4550 6100 7800 12000
TR36-23-15 36.5±0.7 23.0±0.6 15.0±0.5 9.02 0.99 46.0 3800 4900 6500 7800 13400
TR38-19-12.7 38.1±0.7 19.0±0.5 12.7±0.4 8.28 1.17 53.0 4400 6400 8700 13000 17000
TR38-19-13 38.1±0.7 19.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 8.28 1.17 53.0 4400 6400 8700 13000 17000
TR38.5-19.8-13 38.5±0.5 19.8±0.4 13.15MAX 8.52 1.17 54.8 4500 6500 6900 12000 16800
TR38.5-19.8-24.9 38.5±0.5 19.8±0.5 24.9±0.5 8.52 2.24 105 7100 8900 16000 24000 32000
TR44.5-30-13 44.5±0.6 30.0±0.5 13.0±0.5 11.4 0.93 56.0 2400 3070 5000 7500 9600
TR45-30-10 45.0±0.6 30.4±0.5 10.0±0.5 11.8 0.66 58.5 2200 2800 3400 5100 6800
TR45-30-15 45.0±0.6 30.4±0.5 15.0±0.5 11.84 1.02 44.0 2300 3000 4700 7500 9200
TR48-30-15 48.0±0.5 30.0±0.8 15.0±0.5 11.92 1.29 81.5 3000 3270 7490 9540 13622
TR49-31-16 49.5±0.6 31.8±0.6 16.0±0.6 12.77 1.3 80.6 3200 4300 6000 8500 12000
TR49-31-19 49.2max. 30.2min. 18.8±0.3 12.8 1.58 96 3700 4650 7800
TR51-31-7 51.0±1.0 31.0±0.7 7.0±0.3 12.36 0.69 43 2000 2400 3100 5000 6500
TR51-31-13 51.0±1.1 31.0±0.9 13.0±0.8 12.36 1.27 83 3100 3880 6000 9000 12000
TR51-31-15 51.0±1.1 31.0±0.9 15.0±0.8 12.36 1.56 104 3500 4200 6800 10000 13500
TR56-36-20 56.0±1.0 36.0±1.0 20±0.8 15.05 1.62 126 2800 3520 5500 8000 11000
TR68-44-13.5 68.0±1.2 44.0±1.0 13.5±0.5 17.05 1.59 136 2800 3520 5500 8000 11000
TR68-44-15 68.0±1.2 43.7±0.5 15±0.4 17.05 1.77 151 3100 3800 5800 8300 11000
TR68-44-25 68.0±1.2 43.7±0.5 25±0.4 17.05 1.89 161 3600 4300 6300 9300 13000
TR73-38-13 73.7±0.9 38.9±0.9 13.0±0.5 16.50 2.20 190 3600 5600 8000 12000 16000